Jesuit Dallas () -vs- Irving ()
2/14/2025 at Irving, Texas (Irving HS)

Rate:dZ/ 14/ 2;)?%5 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
ttendance: -
Stadium: Irving HS Jes_wt Dallas 3 3
Officials: Irving 1 0 1
Jesuit Dallas 3 Irving 1
Pos # Player SH SOG G A Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters Starters
Substitutes Substitutes
1 Marcelo Elizondo 0 0 0 0 99 Irving Tigers 7 3 1 0
2 Corbyn Wendorf 1 1 0 0 Totals 7 3 0
10 Octavio Monjaras 1 0 0 0
11 Clyde Araiza 2 2 0 0 .
12 Hudson Thomas 1 0o 0 o0 # Go.alkee.pers Minutes GA Saves
14 Mario Zamora 5 2 2 0 99 Irving Tigers 80:00 3 9
15 Max Sabogal 5 3 0 0 Totals 3 9
17 Noah McGough 1 1 0 1
21 Cruz Rodriguez 0 0 0 0
22 Cooper McGough 2 2 1 0
23 Ben Quinn 1 1 0 0
29 Zane Roland 2 0 0 0
53 Jake Chostner 0 0 0 0
Totals 18 12 3 1
Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Marcelo Elizondo 40:00 0 0
53 Jake Chostner 40:00 1 2
Totals 1 2
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Jesuit Dallas 13 5 18 Jesuit Dallas 2 5
Irving 6 1 7 Irving 0 1 1
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Jesuit Dallas 2 0 2 Jesuit Dallas 3 4 7
Irving 9 0 9 Irving 3 4 7
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

24:15 IRV Irving Tigers
45:15 ICP Cooper McGough
53:30 JCP Mario Zamora
79:45 I1CP Mario Zamora

Noah McGough

Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

GOAL by IRV Irving Tigers (FIRST GOAL).
GOAL by JCP Cooper McGough.

GOAL by JCP Mario Zamora, Assist by Noah
McGough.

GOAL by JCP Mario Zamora.



Time
00:00
00:00
05:00
05:15

12:38
14:38
15:28
17:43
18:40
18:43

19:33

21:30
22:15
23:30
23:45
23:47
24:15

25:38
28:57
29:15
29:37
30:30
31:38
32:15
40:00
40:00
40:00
41:30
42:30

45:15

45:00

50:27
53:00
53:30

56:00

80:00

Team
jcp
IRV
jcp
jcp
jcp
jcp
jcp
jcp
jcp
jcp
jcp
jcp
IRV
IRV
jcp
jcp
IRV
jcp
jcp
IRV

JCP
IRV
IRV
JCP
IRV
JCP
JCP
IRV
JCP
IRV

JCP
IRV
JCP
JCP
IRV
JCP
JCP

JCP
IRV
IRV
JCP
JCP
JCP

JCP
IRV
JCP
IRV
JCP

0

Play By Play

Play
Jake Chostner at goalie for Jesuit Dallas.
Irving Tigers at goalie for Irving.
Shot by JCP Ben Quinn, SAVE Irving Tigers.
Shot by JCP Octavio Monjaras WIDE.
Foul on Jesuit Dallas.
Shot by JCP Corbyn Wendorf, SAVE Irving Tigers.
Shot by JCP Max Sabogal WIDE.
Shot by JCP Max Sabogal, SAVE Irving Tigers.
Shot by JCP Hudson Thomas BLOCKED.
Corner kick by JCP Max Sabogal [18:40].
Shot by JCP Clyde Araiza, SAVE Irving Tigers.
Foul on Jesuit Dallas.
Shot by IRV Irving Tigers WIDE.
Foul on Irving.
Shot by JCP Clyde Araiza, SAVE Irving Tigers.
Shot by JCP Cooper McGough, SAVE Irving Tigers.
Shot by IRV Irving Tigers, SAVE Jake Chostner.
Corner kick by JCP Max Sabogal [23:45].
Header Shot by JCP Noah McGough, SAVE Irving Tigers.
GOAL by IRV Irving Tigers (FIRST GOAL).
Jesuit Dallas 0, Irving 1
Foul on Jesuit Dallas.
Shot by IRV Irving Tigers BLOCKED.
Foul on Irving.
Corner kick by JCP Max Sabogal [28:57].
Shot by IRV Irving Tigers BLOCKED.
Shot by JCP Zane Roland BLOCKED.
Shot by JCP Max Sabogal, SAVE Irving Tigers.
Foul on Irving.
Shot by JCP Max Sabogal, SAVE Irving Tigers.
Shot by IRV Irving Tigers, SAVE Jake Chostner.
End of period [40:00].
Start of 2nd period [40:00].
Marcelo Elizondo at goalie for Jesuit Dallas.
Foul on Irving.
Header Shot by JCP Zane Roland WIDE.
Foul on Jesuit Dallas.
Corner kick by IRV Irving Tigers [42:30].
Foul on Jesuit Dallas.
GOAL by JCP Cooper McGough.
Jesuit Dallas 1, Irving 1
Corner kick by JCP Max Sabogal [45:00].
Foul on Irving.
Foul on Irving.
Shot by JCP Max Sabogal BLOCKED.
Corner kick by JCP Max Sabogal [53:00].
GOAL by JCP Mario Zamora, Assist by Noah McGough.
Jesuit Dallas 2, Irving 1
Foul on Jesuit Dallas.
Shot by IRV Irving Tigers WIDE.
Foul on Jesuit Dallas.
Foul on Irving.
GOAL by JCP Mario Zamora.
Jesuit Dallas 3, Irving 1
End of period [80:00].



