Jesuit Dallas () -vs- Irving () 2/14/2025 at Irving, Texas (Irving HS)

Pos

Player

Date: 2/14/2025 Attendance: 73 Stadium: Irving HS

Officials:

Goals By Period	1	2	Total
Jesuit Dallas	0	3	3
Irving	1	0	1

Jesuit Dallas 3

Player SH SOG Pos G Α **Starters Substitutes** 1 Marcelo Elizondo 0 0 0 0 2 Corbyn Wendorf 0 0 10 Octavio Monjaras 0 0 0 2 11 Clyde Araiza 2 0 0 12 Hudson Thomas 0 0 0 14 Mario Zamora 2 2 0 15 Max Sabogal 5 3 0 0 17 Noah McGough 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 21 Cruz Rodriguez 22 Cooper McGough 2 2 0 1 23 Ben Quinn 0 0 29 Zane Roland 2 0 0 0 53 Jake Chostner 0 0 0 **Totals** 18 12 3 1

Irving 1		

	99 Irving Tigers	7	3	1 0
	Totals	7	3	1 0
#	Goalkeeners	Minutes	GΑ	Saves
# 99	Goalkeepers Irving Tigers	Minutes 80:00	GA	Saves 9

Starters

Substitutes

SH SOG

G

#_	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GA	Saves
1	Marcelo Elizondo	40:00	0	0
53	Jake Chostner	40:00	1	2
	Totals		1	2

Shots By Period	1	2	Total
Jesuit Dallas	13	5	18
Irving	6	1	7
Saves By Period			
Jesuit Dallas	2	0	2
Irving	9	0	9

Corner Kicks By Period	1	2	Total
Jesuit Dallas	3	2	5
Irving	0	1	1
Fouls By Period			
Jesuit Dallas	3	4	7
Trvina	3	4	7

Scoring Summary

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
24:15	IRV	Irving Tigers		GOAL by IRV Irving Tigers (FIRST GOAL).
45:15	JCP	Cooper McGough		GOAL by JCP Cooper McGough.
53:30	JCP	Mario Zamora	Noah McGough	GOAL by JCP Mario Zamora, Assist by Noah McGough.
79:45	JCP	Mario Zamora		GOAL by JCP Mario Zamora.

Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Play By Play

Timo	Toam	Dlav			
00:00	Team	Play Jake Chostner at goalie for Jesuit Dallas.			
00:00		Irving Tigers at goalie for Irving.			
05:00		Shot by JCP Ben Quinn, SAVE Irving Tigers.			
05:15		Shot by JCP Octavio Monjaras WIDE.			
	JCP	Foul on Jesuit Dallas.			
12:38		Shot by JCP Corbyn Wendorf, SAVE Irving Tigers.			
14:38		Shot by JCP Max Sabogal WIDE.			
15:28		Shot by JCP Max Sabogal, SAVE Irving Tigers.			
17:43		Shot by JCP Hudson Thomas BLOCKED.			
18:40		Corner kick by JCP Max Sabogal [18:40].			
18:43		Shot by JCP Clyde Araiza, SAVE Irving Tigers.			
	JCP	Foul on Jesuit Dallas.			
19:33		Shot by IRV Irving Tigers WIDE.			
	IRV	Foul on Irving.			
21:30		Shot by JCP Clyde Araiza, SAVE Irving Tigers.			
22:15		Shot by JCP Cooper McGough, SAVE Irving Tigers.			
23:30		Shot by IRV Irving Tigers, SAVE Jake Chostner.			
23:45		Corner kick by JCP Max Sabogal [23:45].			
23:47		Header Shot by JCP Noah McGough, SAVE Irving Tigers.			
24:15		GOAL by IRV Irving Tigers (FIRST GOAL).			
		Jesuit Dallas 0, Irving 1			
	JCP	Foul on Jesuit Dallas.			
25:38	IRV	Shot by IRV Irving Tigers BLOCKED.			
	IRV	Foul on Irving.			
28:57	JCP	Corner kick by JCP Max Sabogal [28:57].			
29:15	IRV	Shot by IRV Irving Tigers BLOCKED.			
29:37	JCP	Shot by JCP Zane Roland BLOCKED.			
30:30	JCP	Shot by JCP Max Sabogal, SAVE Irving Tigers.			
	IRV	Foul on Irving.			
31:38	JCP	Shot by JCP Max Sabogal, SAVE Irving Tigers.			
32:15	IRV	Shot by IRV Irving Tigers, SAVE Jake Chostner.			
40:00	0	End of period [40:00].			
40:00	0	Start of 2nd period [40:00].			
40:00	JCP	Marcelo Elizondo at goalie for Jesuit Dallas.			
	IRV	Foul on Irving.			
41:30	JCP	Header Shot by JCP Zane Roland WIDE.			
	JCP	Foul on Jesuit Dallas.			
42:30		Corner kick by IRV Irving Tigers [42:30].			
	JCP	Foul on Jesuit Dallas.			
45:15	JCP	GOAL by JCP Cooper McGough.			
		Jesuit Dallas 1, Irving 1			
45:00		Corner kick by JCP Max Sabogal [45:00].			
	IRV	Foul on Irving.			
	IRV	Foul on Irving.			
50:27		Shot by JCP Max Sabogal BLOCKED.			
53:00		Corner kick by JCP Max Sabogal [53:00].			
53:30	JCP	GOAL by JCP Mario Zamora, Assist by Noah McGough.			
		Jesuit Dallas 2, Irving 1			
	JCP	Foul on Jesuit Dallas.			
56:00		Shot by IRV Irving Tigers WIDE.			
	JCP	Foul on Jesuit Dallas.			
 70 45	IRV	Foul on Irving.			
79:45	JCP	GOAL by JCP Mario Zamora.			
00.00	0	Jesuit Dallas 3, Irving 1			
80:00	U	End of period [80:00].			